## CH \$160.00 132725 5321380

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U. J. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 4265.0-00-03				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Nidec America Corporation	Ault Incorporated			
318 Industrial Lane Torrington, CT 06790	7105 Northland Terrace Minneapolis, MN 55428			
USA	USA USA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached Per Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached?	Yo: 🗵 No		
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Na	mc			
Other:				
Execution Date: March 6, 2006				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is	<b>3</b> .		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,321,380 6,208,528			
	5,565,837 6,222,437			
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence concerning 6. Total number of applications a	nd paten:s involved: 1		
document should be mailed:	7 T15 (27 CED 2 41).	017000		
Name: Brian H. Batzli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed	\$160.00		
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 2903		- '		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Please charge any additional fe			
	overpayments to our Deposit a	cedunt number: 13-2725		
••• •				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	() · M ·/			
Brian H. Batzli	<i></i>	March 16, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		tover sheet, : Nachments, and documents   3		
	Oo not detach this portion	<del></del>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		23552		
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450			
	Alexandrin VA 22313-1450			
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): Thereby certi	ify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571,273,014	40) to the U.S.		
Patent and Trademark Office on Murch 16, 2006.		)		
	By: Una ( Man WU	( <u>~</u> 1		
Public hurden renoming for this sample power sheet a parimonal to assess	Name: Denise Chamberlin			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample bover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20203.

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0222

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Nidec America Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business and address of:

318 Industrial Lane Torrington, CT 06790

(hereinafter "Assignor") by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following inventions and U. S. Patents:

Country Patent No.	Title Service	Lisux
US 5,321,380	LOW PROFILE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD	June 14, 1994
US 5,565,837	LOW PROFILE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD	October 15, 1996
US 6,208,528	POWER SUPPLY WITH SURFACE MOUNTED MAGNETIC COMPONENTS HAVING SHEET MATERIAL WINDINGS	March 27, 2001
US 6,222,437	SURFACE MOUNTED MAGNETIC COMPONENTS HAVING SHEET MATERIAL WINDINGS AND A POWER SUPPLY INCLUDING SUCH COMPONENTS	April 24, 2001

AND WHEREAS, Ault Incorporated, organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having a place of business and an address of:

7105 Northland Terrace Minneapolis, MN 55428

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the inventions and U. S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned, for and on behalf of Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U. S. Patents set forth above, including any and all continuing, divisional and/or renewals thereof, and the inventions covered thereby; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the U. S. Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NIDEC AMERICA CORPORATION

Date: <u>03 06/06</u>

**RECORDED: 03/16/2006** 

Name Lieran & Kernes

Title: (), CE CHAIRMAN

- 2 of 2 -